
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4812
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2001
LENGTH OF CHANDERVIHAR HALT STATION
RAJESH VERMA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the newsitem captioned `Chandervihar halt ke Nirman Nirdharit Lambai se Kam` appearing in `Rashtriya Sahara` dated March 22, 2001;

(b) if so, whether the Government have conducted any investigation into the irregularities committed in the construction of the said platform;

(c) if so, the action taken against the guilty persons; and

(d) if not, the reasons for not taking any action after holding probe?

Answer
the Minister of RAILWAYS(Shri Dig vijay Singh)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No irregularities have been committed in the construction of platform at Chander Vihar Halt. Platform has been provided as per the sanctioned work.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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